
SECTION I 
BALTIMORE CITY AND BALTIMORE COUNTY 

PUBLICATIONS 
 

DAILY 
 

THE BALTIMORE SUN 
501 N. Calvert Street (PO Box 1377) 
Baltimore, MD 21278 
Phone: 410-332-6000 or 800-829-8000 News Fax: 410-332-6455 
Website and Online Edition: www.baltimoresun.com 
Newsroom (city desk) phone: 410-332-6100 or talkback@baltimoresun.com 
Community news: 410-332-6237 or toll free 888-539-1280 
Submit events and venue listings online to newstips@baltimoresun.com 
Publisher: Richard Daniels, President and CEO 
Editor: Tiffrom Alatzas, trif.alatzas@baltsun.com 
Features Editor: Anne Talent, atallent@baltsun.com 410-332-6250 
Maryland Voices (Editorial): Andrew Green, andrew.green@baltsun.com 
Politics & Government Editor: Eileen Canzian, ecanzian@baltsun.com 
State Government: Michael Dresser, michael.dresser@baltsun.com 
Associate Editor: Elleen Canzian, ecanzian@baltsun.com 
Metro Editor: Laura Smitherman, lsmitherman@baltsun.com 
Business and Health Editor: Chris Dinsmore, cdinsmore@baltsun.com 
Sports Editor: Ron Fritz, ron.fritz@baltsun.com 
Events Editor: Lori Sears, lsears@baltsun.com 410-332-6405 
Self submit to www.events.baltimoresun.com/events/new 
Events Calendar: http://www.baltimoresun.com/events/ 
Features Editor: Ellen Fishel, elfishel@baltsun.com 
Society Reporter: Sloane Brown, sloane@sloanebrown.com 
Days of Publication: Daily, A.M. 
Complete Staff listing with email addresses available online@www.baltimoresun.com - 
“contact us” 
 
THE DAILY RECORD 
11 E. Saratoga Street 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
Phone: 443-524-8100 Fax: 410-752-2894 
Website: www.thedailyrecord.com 
Editor: Tom Baden, tom.baden@thedailyrecord.com 
Managing Editor: Peter Meredith, x 8191 pete.meredith@thedailyrecord 
Business Editor: Anna Isaacs, anna.isaacs@thedailyrecord.com 
Events Calendar: http://thedailyrecord.com/calendar/ 
 
 



WEEKLY 
THE AVENUE NEWS 
214 W. Bel Air Ave. 
Aberdeen, MD 21001 
Phone: 410-383-3311 News Fax: 410-398-3311 
Website: www.avenuenews.com 
Editor: Jonathan O’Neill, 443-963-6008, 443-963-6008 
Assoc. Editor: Dan Baldwin, editor@avenuenews.com 410-687-7775 
Events Calendar: avenuenews.com/calendar 
Day of Publication: Tuesday 
Area of circulation: Essex, Middle River, White Marsh, Perry Hall, Parkville, Carney 
 
THE BALTIMORE AFRO-AMERICAN NEWSPAPER 
2519 North Charles Street 
Baltimore, MD 21218 
Phone: 410-554-8200 Fax: 1-877-570-9297 
Website: www.afro.com 
Publisher: John J. Oliver, Jr. 
Editor: Kamau High, khigh@afro.com or editor@afro.com 
Events Calendar http://www.afro.com/baltimore_events/#sthash.gJzz2VxF 
Community and Public Relations Contact: Diane Hocker 410-554-8243 
dhocker@afro.com 
Day of Publication: Thursday 
 
BALTIMORE BUSINESS JOURNAL CIRCULATION: 14,500 
1 East Pratt Street #205 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
Phone: 410-576-1161 Fax: 410-752-3112 
Email: baltimore@bizjournals.com 
Website: www.bizjournals.com/baltimore 
Editor: Joanna Sullivan, jsullivan@bizjournals.com 410-454-0512 
Events Mgr: Alexandra Schoefield, aschoefield@bizjournals.com 410-454-0528 
Events Calendar http://www.bizjournals.com/baltimore/calendar/ 
Day of Publication: Friday 
Deadline for news & photographs: Preceding Wednesday 
Area of circulation: Baltimore City, and Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Carroll, Harford, 
Howard, Cecil, Queen Anne counties. 
 
 
 
 
 



THE BALTIMORE CITY PAPER CIRCULATION: 89,000 
501 N. Calvert Street (P.O. Box 1377) 
Baltimore, MD 21278 
Phone: 410-523-2300 (Events X236) Main Fax: 410-523-2222 
Event Fax: 410-523-8437 
Website: www.citypaper.com 
Editor: Karen Houppert, khouppert@citypaper.com 443-452-1548 
Baltimore Weekly Editor: Brandon Weigel, bweigel@citypaper.com 
Editor At Large: Baynard Woods, bwoods@citypaper.com 
Arts Editor: Brandon Soderberg, bsoderberg@citypaper.com 443-452-1553 
Calendar Editor: Brandon Weigel, calendar@citypaper.com 
Day of Publication: Wednesday 
Deadline: previous Friday 5 p.m. 
PRESS RELEASES TO EMAIL pressreleases@citypaper.com or enter online on the 
website 
Area of circulation: Baltimore Metropolitan Area and surrounding counties 
 
BALTIMORE COUNTY NEWSPAPERS – EXPLOREBALTIMORECOUNTY.COM 
ExploreBaltimoreCounty.com contains the full weekly editorial content of the Arbutus 
Times, Baltimore 
Messenger, Catonsville Times, Jeffersonian, North County News, Northeast Booster 
and Reporter, 
Owings Mills Times, and Towson Times. The site is also updated five days a week with 
articles, photos 
and blogs and reader contributions. 
 
BALTIMORE COUNTY NEWSPAPERS 
501 North Calvert Street 
Baltimore, MD 21278 
Phone: 1-888-539-1280 
Website: www.explorebaltimorecounty.com 
Managing Editor: Elizabeth Eck, eeck@tribune.com Direct: 410-332-6463 
 
ARBUTUS TIMES 
Phone: 410-332-6447 
Website: www.baltimoresun.com/news/maryland/baltimore-county 
Editor: Keith Meisel, kmeisel@tribune.com 
Reporter Heather Norris 
Community Notices, Pat Miller, 410-332-6615 
Submit your news and photos online 
Area of circulation: Arbutus/Lansdowne, Catonsville 
 



BALTIMORE MESSENGER 
Phone: 410-332-6423 
Website: www.baltimoresun.com/news/maryland/baltimore-city/north-baltimore 
Editor: Larry Perl, lperl@tribune.com 410-332-6423 
Community Notices: Katie McClelland, kmcclelland@baltsun.com 
Submit your news and photos online 
Area of circulation: Roland Park, Mt. Washington, Homeland, Guilford, Cross Keys and 
Hampden 
 
CATONSVILLE TIMES 
Phone: 410-332-6447 
Website: www.baltimoresun.com/news/maryland/baltimore-county/catonsville/ 
Editor: Keith Meisel, kmeisel@tribune.com 410-332-6447 
Reporter: Heather Norris 
Community Notices: Katie McClelland, kmcclelland@baltsun.com 
Submit your news and photos online 
 
DUNDALK, ESSEX/MIDDLE RIVER 
Phone: 410-332-6488 
Website: www.baltimoresun.com/news/maryland/baltimore-county 
Editor: Larry Perl, lperl@baltsun.com, 410-332-6423 
Crime & Court Reporter: Alison Knezevich, alisonk@baltsun.com 
Community Notices: Katie McClelland, kmcclelland@baltsun.com 
Submit your news and photos online 
 
NORTH COUNTY NEWS 
Phone: 410-332-6441 
Website: www.baltimoresun.com/news/maryland/baltimore-county/north-county/ 
Editor, Larry Perl, l.perl@baltsun.com, 410-332-6423 
Reporter: Jon Meoli, jmeoli@tribune.com 
Community Notices: Katie McClelland, kmcclelland@baltsun.com 
Submit your news and photos online 
 
OWINGS MILLS TIMES 
Phone: 410-332-6447 
Website: www.baltimoresun.com/news/maryland/baltimore-county/owings-mills 
Editor Larry Perl, l.perl@baltsun.com 410-332-6423 
Community Notices: Katie McClelland, kmcclelland@baltsun.com 
Submit your news and photos online 
Area of circulation: Owings Mills/Pikesville Area 
 
 


